Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01) QMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FO PATENT	RM COVER SHEET S ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent end Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	Patents and Trademarks:	Plane record the many	BRGN-213(10405755
Name of conveying party(ies):	The same of the sa		
Forinnova AS		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
		Name: Brit Helle A	arskog
		mema Address.	
	Yes X No	Street Address: Sore Furdalen 2	
Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Bergen	
Other		State: Norway	Zip: 5098
Execution Date: March	28, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	<u> </u>	
10/495,727 Addi	itional numbers attache	B. Patent No.(s):	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: James R. Crawford FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1 11) \$ 40.00
internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: BRGN-213-US		Enclosed	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account num	ber:
City: State:	Zip:		50-0624
New York NY	10103	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page If paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.			-
To the best of my knowledge and bei is a true copy of the original documer	lief, the f 3 regoing infon nt. //	metion is true and correct	and any attached copy
James R. Crawford Name of Person Signing	Jan 1	harre	4/27/06
	// Gigi	iaini ė	Date

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being sent by facsimile addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P. PATEN Tiexandria,

Signature:

\$401 REEL: 017573 FRAME: **\$**392

BRGN-213 (10405755) P1180US00)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Forinnova AS, the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] by virtue of an assignment recorded at Reel 015657, Frame 0422 have been assigned all rights in U.S. Application Serial No: 10/495,727 filed December 13, 2004

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TEXTUAL EXPLORATION DISCOVERY

Whereas

Brit Helle Aarskog Sore Furdalen 2 5098 Bergen, Norway

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in said application and any patent issuing therefrom.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that said ASSIGNEE is the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term of said Letters Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this

Witness, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10103 (212) 318-3000

25623647.1

PATENT REEL: 017573 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 05/03/2006